nola The Times-Picayune

NOLA MEDIA GROUP

3800 HOWARD AVENUE, NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70125-1429 TELEPHONE (504) 826-3201

PUBLIC NOTICE (NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE BILL - HLS 13RS-274, 275, 275, AND 277)

Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Article III and Section 29(C), Article X of the Louisiana Constitution, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be con-vened on April 8, 2013, bills relative to the Firefighters' Pension and Relief Fund in the city of New Orleans, to provide relative to the rate of interest on debts owed to the system; to provide relative to the recovery of debts payable to the system; to provide relative to employee contribution rates; to provide relative to the payment of the unfunded accrued liability of the system; to provide relative to the calculation of average salary for benefit calculation purposes; to provide relative to membership of the board of trustees; to provide relative to the powers and duties of -the board of trustees; and to provide for related matters.

I attest that the copy attached hereto as "Exhibit A" is a true and correct copy of the advertisement published in The Times-Picayune on these dates. State of Louisiana

Parish of Orleans

City of New Orleans

Personally appeared before me, a Notary in and for the parish of Orleans, Randy A. Trahan who deposes and says that he is Administrative Operations Manager of NOLA Media Group, a division of The Times-Picayune, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company, and Publishers of The Times-Picayune, Daily and Sunday, of general circulation; doing business in the City of New Orleans and the State of Louisiana, and that the attached

LEGAL NOTICES

Re: Firefighters Pension and Relief Fund in New Orleans

Advertisement of

Attn: Rep. Jeff Arnold 3520 General Degaulle Ste. 3071 New Orleans, La. 70114

Was published in

The Times Picayune

NOFF-ACL/CIO LOCAL 632

3800 Howard Ave. New Orleans, LA 70125

On the following dates February 1,6 2013

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

6th

Day of February 2013

Notary Public My commission expires at my death.

Charles A. Ferguson, Jr.

Notary identification number 23492